BOARD OF COUNTY ROAD COMMISSIONERS

OF HILLSDALE COUNTY

AGENDA

Thursday, September 25, 2025

10:00 A.M.

Call to Order

Pledge of Allegiance
Approval of Agenda
Review/Approve Minutes
e Regular Meeting — September 11, 2025
Review/Approve Bills

e Accounts Payable Dated —
o September 18th  Regular $ 527,126.36

e Payroll Dated —
o September 25" Total $132,411.81

Treasurer’s Report

Standing Order

Public Comments

Manager’s Comments

e Ash-Te-Wette Encroachment

EFTs $ 0.00

Total $ 527,126.36



Old Business

New Business
e Discuss 2026 Township meeting dates

e Closed Session — Negotiations

Public Comments

Adjournment



09/11/2025
09/11/2025
09/11/2025
09/11/2025
09/11/2025
09/15/2025
09/15/2025
09/15/2025
09/15/2025
09/16/2025
09/16/2025
09/16/2025
09/16/2025
09/16/2025
09/16/2025
09/16/2025
09/16/2025
09/16/2025
09/16/2025
09/16/2025
09/16/2025
09/16/2025

09/17/2025
09/17/2025

$ 155.92
$ 10,498.00
$ 3,500.00
$ 54.06
$ 139.92
$ 97,765.00
$ 2,085.04
$ 144.10
$ 55.00
$ 15,685.65
$ 425.25
$ 7,089.53
$ 127.57
$ 3,521.07
$ 46,208.87
$ 9,576.63
$ 11,430.72
$ 6,727.45
$ 26,234.55
$ 221.13
$ 11,790.76
$  300.00
$ 253,736.22

$ 23,807.48
$ 1.125.00
$ 24,932.48

DEPOSITS

SCIPIO TOWNSHIP — ROAD STABILIZATION
PITTSFORD TOWNSHIP — ROAD STABILIZATION
PITTSFORD TOWNSHIP — DAY ROAD PULVERIZE
MITCH TRUMBLE — USED CULVERT
COOK & SONS EXCAVATING — USED CULVERT
MIDWEST ENERGY & COMMUNICATIONS - PERMITS
LAKE PLEASANT RECYCLING — SCRAP METAL
HCRC — UNIFORM REIMBURSEMENT
ERIC JOHNSON — PERMIT
RANSOM TOWNSHIP — ROAD STABILIZATION
READING TOWNSHIP — ROAD STABILIZATION
HILLSDALE TOWNSHIP — STABILIZATION/GRAVEL
ALLEN TOWNSHIP — ROAD STABILIZATION
CAMBRIA TOWNSHIP — ROAD STABILIZATION
LITCHFIELD TOWNSHIP — RIKER RD WORK
JEFFERSON TOWNSHIP - ROAD STABILIZATION
WHEATLAND TOWNSHIP — ROAD STABILIZATION
AMBOY TOWNSHIP — ROAD STABILIZATION
AMBOY TOWNSHIP — STONE PATCH
CAMDEN TOWNSHIP — ROAD STABILIZATION
MOSCOW TOWNSHIP — ROAD STABILIZATION
DMCI - AUGUST TOWER RENTAL

DEPOSITED 09/17/25

MDOT — AUG STATE MAINT
OXCART - AUGUST PERMITS
RECORDED 9/17/2025



