BOARD OF COUNTY ROAD COMMISSIONERS OF HILLSDALE COUNTY

AGENDA

Thursday, September 25, 2025 10:00 A.M.

Call to Order

Pledge of Allegiance

Approval of Agenda

Review/Approve Minutes

• Regular Meeting – September 11, 2025

Review/Approve Bills

- Accounts Payable Dated
 - September 18th Regular \$ 527,126.36 EFTs \$ 0.00 Total \$ 527,126.36
- Payroll Dated
 - o September 25th Total \$ 132,411.81

Treasurer's Report

Standing Order

Public Comments

Manager's Comments

• Ash-Te-Wette Encroachment

Old Business

New Business

- Discuss 2026 Township meeting dates
- Closed Session Negotiations

Public Comments

Adjournment

DEPOSITS

09/11/2025	\$ 155.92	SCIPIO TOWNSHIP – ROAD STABILIZATION
09/11/2025	\$ 10,498.00	PITTSFORD TOWNSHIP – ROAD STABILIZATION
09/11/2025	\$ 3,500.00	PITTSFORD TOWNSHIP – DAY ROAD PULVERIZE
09/11/2025	\$ 54.06	MITCH TRUMBLE – USED CULVERT
09/11/2025	\$ 139.92	COOK & SONS EXCAVATING – USED CULVERT
09/15/2025	\$ 97,765.00	MIDWEST ENERGY & COMMUNICATIONS - PERMITS
09/15/2025	\$ 2,085.04	LAKE PLEASANT RECYCLING – SCRAP METAL
09/15/2025	\$ 144.10	HCRC – UNIFORM REIMBURSEMENT
09/15/2025	\$ 55.00	ERIC JOHNSON – PERMIT
09/16/2025	\$ 15,685.65	RANSOM TOWNSHIP – ROAD STABILIZATION
09/16/2025	\$ 425.25	READING TOWNSHIP – ROAD STABILIZATION
09/16/2025	\$ 7,089.53	HILLSDALE TOWNSHIP – STABILIZATION/GRAVEL
09/16/2025	\$ 127.57	ALLEN TOWNSHIP – ROAD STABILIZATION
09/16/2025	\$ 3,521.07	CAMBRIA TOWNSHIP – ROAD STABILIZATION
09/16/2025	\$ 46,208.87	LITCHFIELD TOWNSHIP – RIKER RD WORK
09/16/2025	\$ 9,576.63	JEFFERSON TOWNSHIP - ROAD STABILIZATION
09/16/2025	\$ 11,430.72	WHEATLAND TOWNSHIP – ROAD STABILIZATION
09/16/2025	\$ 6,727.45	AMBOY TOWNSHIP – ROAD STABILIZATION
09/16/2025	\$ 26,234.55	AMBOY TOWNSHIP – STONE PATCH
09/16/2025	\$ 221.13	CAMDEN TOWNSHIP – ROAD STABILIZATION
09/16/2025	\$ 11,790.76	MOSCOW TOWNSHIP – ROAD STABILIZATION
09/16/2025	\$ 300.00	DMCI – AUGUST TOWER RENTAL
	\$ 253,736.22	DEPOSITED 09/17/25
09/17/2025	\$ 23,807.48	MDOT – AUG STATE MAINT
09/17/2025	<u>\$ 1,125.00</u>	OXCART – AUGUST PERMITS
	\$ 24,932.48	RECORDED 9/17/2025